

ON DISCRETIONARY REVIEW FROM THE DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL OF FLORIDA, FIFTH DISTRICT

PETITIONER'S BRIEF ON JURISDICTION

SPENCE, PAYNE, MASINGTON, GROSSMAN & NEEDLE, P.A.
Suite 300 Grove Professional Bldg.
2950 S.W. 27th Avenue
Miami, Fla. 33133

and
PODHURST, ORSECK, PARKS, JOSEFSBERG,
EATON, MEADOW & OLIN, P.A.

800 City National Bank Building
25 West Flagler Street
Miami, Florida 33130
(305) 358-2800

Attorneys for Petitioner

BY: JOEL D. EATON

TABLE OF CONTENTS

III.	A R G U M E N T	4
11.	SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT.	.4
I.	STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	•1

ISSUES ON JURISDICTION

A. Whether the district court's decision is in express and direct conflict with *Wale v. Barnes*, 278 So.2d 601 (Fla. 1973), and similar cases, which hold that the nature and extent of a physician's duty of care is essentially a question of fact to be determined upon expert testimony, and that the existence of expert testimony that a defendant has breached the prevailing standard of care precludes a directed verdict for the defendant.

B. Whether the district court's decision is in express and direct conflict with (1) *Wale v. Barnes*, 278 So.2d 601 (Fla. 1973), and similar cases, which hold that a medical expert's opinion on the issue of causation is "direct evidence" which proves a prima facie case on the issue, precluding a court from directing a verdict on the issue; and (2) *Cromarty v. Ford Motor* Co., 341 So.2d 507 (Fla. 1976), and similar cases, which hold that a court may not declare an expert opinion "speculative" unless the opinion has "no basis in evidentiary fact".

IV.	CONCLUSION	10
-----	------------	----

TABLE OF CASES

<i>City of Hialeah v. Weatherford,</i> 466 So.2d 1127 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1985).
Cromarty v. Ford Motor Co., 341 So.2d 507 (Fla. 1976) 4, 9
Golden Hills Turf & Country Club, Inc. v. Buchanan, 273 So.2d 375 (Fla. 1973)
Gooding v. University Hospital Building, Inc., 445 So.2d 1015 (Fla. 1984) 5
Helman v. Seaboard Coast Line Railroad Co., 349 So.2d 1187 (Fla. 1977)2
Hunt v. Palm Springs General Hospital, Inc., 352 So.2d 582 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1977). 6, 8
<i>Maltempo</i> v. <i>Cuthbert</i> , 504 F.2d 325 (5th Cir. 1974)
Pohl v. Witcher, 477 So.2d 1015 (Fla. 1st DCA 1985) 5, 8
<i>Wale</i> v . <i>Barnes</i> , 278 So.2d 601 (Fla. 1973) 4, 5, 7
Welfare v. Seaboard Coast Line Railroad Co., 373 So.2d 886 (Fla. 1979)
Zack v. Centro Espanol Hospital, Inc., 319 So.2d 34 (Fla. 2nd DCA 1975).

AUTHORITIES

§768.45(1), Fla.	Stat. (1981)		5
